Office of Principal Cum chief Superintendent Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati 781032, Assam

No. MC/ /2024/

Date - 26/7/2024

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders in two bid system affixed court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25/- (Rupees eight and twenty five paise only) for local tenderers or IPO of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) in case of tenderers outside the state of Assam in favour "Principal cum Chief Superintendent and Secretary, Guwahati Medical College" payable at SBI, Gauhati Medical College, Branch, Guwahati, are invited from registered and authorized dealers for supply and installation of equipment for Anthropometry Lab under Physiology Department to be established at the Hospital section of Gauhati Medical College, on or before 7th Aug 2024. The terms and conditions, list of equipments along with specifications can be obtained from Department of Physiology, Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati 32, during office hours.

Sd/-

Principal Cum Chief Superintendent
Gauhati Medical College and Hospital
Guwahati - 781032